2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS19: BASE2 JOB: CRMAIN06-0341-2 Name: 2C-341 DATE:  JAN 19 2006 Time:   5:18:12 PM Operator: RB COLOR:  CMYK TCP:  15001 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
STIBOINFO((CRH:66008com:2C:341))
341
PDFINFO C H 0 0 0 0 2 C
US: 1-866-764-5454 CAN: 1-800-265-0502 Copyright© 2006 Cooper Crouse-Hinds
2CMotor Starters
Hazardous and Non-Hazardous

� Drilled & Tapped.
‡ Enclosure not suitable for NEMA 4 with cover mounted operators. Breather and drain entries must be plugged for NEMA 4 rating.
Ordering Information – Starters
� To order an enclosure, determine the electrical requirements of the
system and locate the corresponding catalog number from the chart
below.
� Enclosures can be ordered without starters, universal mounting plates
with templates will still be provided.
EBM ‘‘E’’ Series Enclosures for Cutler-Hammer Advantage Starters
Single Speed, Non-Reversing
Motor Starter Enclosure
Max. HP
Poly-
phase Volts
NEMA
Size
Without
Starter
Cat. #‡
With
Starter
Cat. #
71⁄2 240 1 EBMSFA-E EBMS1FA-W6213-E
10 480 1 EBMSFA-E EBMS1FA-W6413-E
10 600 1 EBMSFA-E EBMS1FA-W6613-E
15 240 2 EBMSFA-E EBMS2FA-W6213-E
25 480 2 EBMSFA-E EBMS2FA-W6413-E
25 600 2 EBMSFA-E EBMS2FA-W6613-E
30 240 3 EBMSFD-E EBMS3FD-W6213-E
50 240 4 EBMSFD-E EBMS4FD-W6213-E
50 480 3 EBMSFD-E EBMS3FD-W6413-E
50 600 3 EBMSFD-E EBMS3FD-W6613-E
100 240 5 EBMSFK-E EBMS5FK-W6213-E
100 480 4 EBMSFD-E EBMS4FD-W6413-E
100 600 4 EBMSFD-E EBMS4FD-W6613-E
200 480 5 EBMSFK-E EBMS5FK-W6413-E
200 600 5 EBMSFK-E EBMS5FK-W6613-E
‡ Note: ‘‘Enclosures only’’ are supplied with necessary operators, linkages, and mercury switch
electronic overload resets.
2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS19: BASE2 JOB: CRMAIN06-0349-8 Name: 2C-349 DATE:  JAN 19 2006 Time:   5:19:25 PM Operator: GK COLOR:  CMYK TCP:  15001 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100

(2) Universal Breather-Drains (Cl. I,
Groups C,D; Cl. II, Groups F,G) . . . . . . S454V
Ordering Information:
Specify hp, voltage, frequency, number of
phases, rpm, type and full load ampere rating
of motor – or specify ampere rating of
heaters.
Two pole starters require one heater; three
pole starters have three heaters. See page
446 for starter and heater selection. For
starter Cat. No. refer to Table 3 in Section 6C.
Motor Starter
Max. AC HP Ratings
NEMA Poles 208/ 480/
Size (Phase) 115V 240V 600V
Enclosure
With
Starter
Cat. #
M-0 2 (1PH) 1 2 EMN24-W20
M-1 2 (1PH) 2 3 EMN24-W21
M-1P 2 (1PH) 3 5 EMN24-W21P
M-0 3 (3PH) 2 3 5 EMN24-W30
3 (1PH) 2 3M-1 EMN24-W313 (3PH) 3 71⁄2 10
Enclosure Without Starter
Enclosure
Starter Manufacturer Cat. #§
Cutler-Hammer EMN24

20.0 A - 25.0 A 50 50 20 2
Wiring Diagram Dimensions (Inches)
Ordering Information:
Setting Range or rated current Catalog Number
0.1 - 0.16 A GHG 635 1101 L0101
0.16 - 0.25 A GHG 635 1101 L0102
0.25 - 0.40 A GHG 635 1101 L0103
0.40 - 0.63 A GHG 635 1101 L0104
0.63 - 1.0 A GHG 635 1101 L0105
1.0 - 1.6 A GHG 635 1101 L0106
1.6 - 2.5 A GHG 635 1101 L0107
2.5 - 4.0 A GHG 635 1101 L0108
4.0 - 6.3 A GHG 635 1101 L0109
6.3 - 9.0 A GHG 635 1101 L0110
9.0 - 12.5 A GHG 635 1101 L0111
12.5 - 16 A GHG 635 1101 L0112
16 - 20 A GHG 635 1101 L0113
20 - 25 A GHG 635 1101 L0114
�
Accessory Options
1 � without aux. contact
2 � with aux contact 1 NO + 1 NC
2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS19: BASE2 JOB: CRMAIN06-0360-3 Name: 2C-360 DATE:  JAN 19 2006 Time:   5:19:35 PM Operator: RB COLOR:  CMYK TCP:  15001 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
STIBOINFO((CRH:66008com:2C:360))
360
PDFINFO C H 0 0 2 C - 1
US: 1-866-764-5454 CAN: 1-800-265-0502 Copyright© 2006 Cooper Crouse-Hinds
2C MC Manual Motor Starting
Switches and Enclosures
NEMA 3,4,12
Raintight
Wet Locations
Application:
MC manual motor starting switches and
enclosures are used:
� for manual starting of small ac and dc
motors of one horsepower or less (see page
361 for ratings)
� in damp, wet or corrosive locations such as
dairies, meat packing plants, chemical plants
and outdoor locations
� to provide motor running protection and
manual starting and stopping
Features:
� Enclosure is compact and gasketed to
meet NEMA/EEMAC 4 requirements for
watertightness
� Switch can be padlocked in either the ‘‘ON’’
or ‘‘OFF’’ positions
� Provided with dead end (MC) or through-
feed (MCC) hubs – 1⁄2� and 3⁄4� sizes – with
mounting feet
Standard Materials:
� Body and cover – Feraloy® iron alloy
� Operating handle – copper-free aluminum
� Operating shaft – stainless steel
Standard Finishes:
� Feraloy – electrogalvanized and aluminum
acrylic paint
� Copper-free aluminum – natural
� Stainless steel – natural
Certifications and
Compliances:
� NEMA/EEMAC: 3, 4, 12
� UL Standard: 508
� CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 14
MC dead end MCC through feed
Dimensions (inches)*
Hub